
From: Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca
To: Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel; tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com; EMullins@reedsmith.com;

blove@reedsmith.com; Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca; Stefan.Kuuskne@international.gc.ca;
Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca;
Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca; bappleton@appletonlaw.com

Cc: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; dbishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; Diana Pyrikova
Subject: RE: PCA Case No. 2018-54 - Tennant Energy LLC v Canada
Date: 24 February 2022 17:16:20

Dear Mr. Cardiel,

Thank you for the email below. Canada will endeavour to respond and provide its confirmation
on the issue raised below as quickly as possible next week.

We hope that is satisfactory to the Tribunal, but please let us know if there is any concern.

Kind regards,

Benjamin Tait
(he / il)
Paralegal
Trade Law Bureau (JLTB)
Global Affairs Canada
Tel: (613) 294-2485
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